Car Industry
Truck
Industry
Other
Industry
Powertrain
Systems
Chassis

Micro ISO relays
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics AMP GmbH for latest specifications.
Ordering information
Coil versions
Standard delivery packs (orders in multiples of delivery pack)
Micro power relay A: 480 pieces
Electrical endurance
12 V nominal voltage, test voltage 13 V
Make contact Break contact Order number
Motor load V23074-A1001-A302 (make contact)
V23074-A1001-A303 (changeover contact)Make current 40 A 20 A
Break current 20 A 10 A
Duty cycle ton/toff 2 sec/2 sec
Operations > 105
Resistive load
Nominal load current 20 A 10 A
Duty cycle ton/toff 2 sec/2 sec
Operations > 105
Lamp load
(bounce free coil control circuit)
V23074-A1001-A402 (make contact)
V23074-A1001-A403 (changeover contact)
Max. make current 120 A 40 A
Break contact 20 A 10 A
Duty cycle ton/toff 2 sec/2 sec
Operations > 105
24 V nominal voltage, test voltage 27 V
Make contact Break contact Order number
Motor load V23074-A1002-A302 (make contact)
V23074-A1002-A303 (changeover contact)Make current 38 A 28 A
Break current 15 A 6 A
Duty cycle ton/toff 2 sec/2 sec
Operations > 105
Resistive load
Nominal load current 20 A 10 A
Duty cycle ton/toff 2 sec/2 sec
Operations > 105
Lamp load, 2 H4 lamps
(bounce free coil control circuit)
V23074-A1002-A402 (make contact)
Max. make current 70 A
Break current 7 A
Duty cycle ton/toff 2 sec/2 sec
Operations > 105
Part number
(Replace * with “Coil designator”) Contact
arrangement
Contact
material Enclosure TerminalsMicro A1)
1) Versions with varistor or diode parallel to the coil on request. Versions with special labels or color shapes on request
V23074-A1*-A302 1 Form A AgNi0.15 dust cover, black quick connect
V23074-A1*-A303 1 Form C AgNi0.15 dust cover, black quick connect
V23074-A1*-A402 1 Form A AgSnO2 dust cover, black quick connect
V23074-A1*-A403 1 Form C AgSnO2 dust cover, black quick connect
Coil